Electronic Overcurrent Protector REF16-S
2010 1
  4
Description
Type REF16-S is an extension of the product group »Electronic
Overcurrent Protection« for DC 24 V applications.
It provides selective protection for all DC 24 V load circuits at a

      8 A (without REF16-S102)
      10 A (without REF16-S102)
REF16 - S  1 0 1 - DC 24 V 4 A    ordering example
Class 2
Meets requirement for Class 2 current limitation
(REF16-S...-0.5 A/1 A/2 A/3 A)
Ordering information
l The user has to ensure that the cable cross sections of the
 relevant load circuit are suitable for the current rating of the
 REF16-S used.
l Automatic start-up of the machinery after a shut-down must be
  prevented (Machinery Directive 2006/42/EG and EN 60204-1), e.g.
  by means of a safety PLC. In the event of a short circuit or
 overload the load circuit will be disconnected electronically by
 the REF16-S.
Approvals
Authority Standard File
Certificate Nr.
Rated
voltage
Current
ratings
UL UL 2367 E306740 DC 24 V 0.5 A...10 A
UL *) UL 508
CSA C22.2
No. 14
E322549 DC 24 V 0.5 A...10 A
CSA*) CSA C22.2
No.213
(Class	I,
Division 2,
Groups A, B,
C, D)
165971 DC 24 V 0.5 A...10 A
DNV GL CG-0339
(classes:
temperature,
EMC: B;
humidity,
vibration: A)
TAE000039W DC 24 V 0.5 A...10 A
*) cULus (listed) and CSA when used with
socket 80plus or socket 81plus
REF16-S... - Accessories / Socket 80plus
Electronic Overcurrent Protector REF16-S
 4 2010
  4
 UL2367
 Solid State Overcurrent Protectors
 Non-hazardous use
 UL File  # E306740
 UL508
 Auxiliary Devices –Industrial Control Equipment
 Non-hazardous use
 UL File  # E322549
 Industrial Control Equipment, Listed only when used with
Socket 80plus or Socket 81plus
 CSA C22.2 No.213
 CSA Master Contract # 165971
Hazardous locations: Class Ⅰ, Division 2, Group A, B, C, D, 0 °C
to 50 °C, T4A
WARNING – EXPLOSION HAZARD
AVERTISSEMENT – RISQUE D´EXPLOSION
DO NOT DISCONNECT WHILE CIRCUIT IS LIVE UNLESS AREA IS
KNOWN TO BE NON-HAZARDOUS.
NE PAS DEBRANCHER TANT QUE LE CIRCUIT EST SOUS
TENSION, A MOINS QU‘lL NE S‘AGISSE D‘UN EMPLACEMENT
NON DANGEREUX.
SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR SUITABILITYFOR
CLASS Ⅰ, DIVISION 2.
LA SUBSTITUTIOND DE COMPOSANTS PEUT RENDRE CE
MATERIEL INACCEPTABLE POUR LES EMPLACEMENTS DE